NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Thomas Township County of Saginaw, Michigan

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that at a regular meeting of the Thomas Township Board of Trustees will be held on March 3, 2025, at 7:00 pm., Michigan Time, at the Thomas Township Public Safety Building, 8215 Shields Drive, Saginaw, Michigan 48609, at which time and place a public hearing will be held on the following: Amendments to the Thomas Township Water and Sewer Schedule F and Water and Sewer Quarterly Ready to Serve Charges.

Proposed Water Rates: Will be based on the following one-year schedule. Furthermore, the water rate for Township owned properties will be equal to the rate charged to the Township by the City of Saginaw per 1,000 gallons used;

FY Ending 3/31	2025	2026
QUARTERLY RATES Charge by Mete	er Size	
5/8 inch	\$42.60	\$42.61
3/4 inch	\$42.60	\$42.61
1 inch	\$127.81	\$127.82
1.25 inch	\$127.81	\$127.82
1.5 inch	\$140.59	\$140.60
2 inch	\$264.14	\$264.15
3 inch	\$468.63	\$468.66
4 inch	\$1,065.06	\$1,065.14
6 inch	\$2,130.12	\$2,130.28
8 inch	\$3,834.22	\$3,834.50
10 inch	\$5,964.35	\$5,964.78
12 inch	\$7,498.04	\$7,498.58
HSC-City & Twp RTS/yr	\$808,360.00	\$947,276.00
Commodity Charge:WATER		
\$/1000 gallons	\$3.89	\$3.89
HSC \$/1000 gallons	\$2.92	\$3.11
Irrigation \$/1000 gallons	\$4.84	\$4.61
GLTP \$/1000 gallons	\$4.86	\$4.86

Proposed One Year Plan for Quarterly Ready to Serve Charges for Water:

FY Ending 3/31	2025	2026
QUARTERLY RATES Charge by I	Vleter Size	
5/8 inch	\$18.67	\$19.58
3/4 inch	\$18.67	\$19.58
1 inch	\$56.00	\$58.74
1.25 inch	\$56.00	\$58.74
1.5 inch	\$61.60	\$64.61
2 inch	\$115.74	\$121.39
3 inch	\$205.35	\$215.36
4 inch	\$466.70	\$489.46
6 inch	\$933.40	\$978.93
8 inch	\$1,680.11	\$1,762.07
10 inch	\$2,613.51	\$2,741.00
12 inch	\$3,285.56	\$3,445.83
Multiple Units	\$18.67	\$19.58
Variable Rate: SEWER		
\$/1000 gallons	\$5.29	\$5.39

Proposed One Year Plan for Quarterly Ready to Serve Charges for Sewer:

Proposed Charges will become effective 30 days after the date of the publication of this notice and subsequent adoption by Resolution of the Thomas Townships Board of Trustees on March 3, 2025.

Written and/or Oral comments will also be received at the Thomas Township Office through the date of the hearing and should be sent to Thomas Township Manager, 249 N. Miller Road, Saginaw, MI 48609.

Michael Thayer, Clerk Thomas Township

Thomas Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to any individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this public meeting. Persons interested in such services need to contact the Thomas Township Manager's offices at 249 N. Miller Road, Saginaw, Michigan 48609, by phone at 989-781-0150, or by fax at 989-781-0290 at lease five (5) working days prior to the meeting. In the case that advanced notice for accommodations is not possible, every reasonable effort will be made to accommodate the disabled.